PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDER
INDEX
Characteristics 1
Structural design 2
How to order 3
Technical data 4
Dimensions 11
Accessories 12
Lubrication position 20
Motor adapter with coupling 20
Motor side drive with timing belt 21
Couplings 22
Magnetic field sensor 23
Load torque calculation and determination of maximum axial load on the PNCE cylinder 24
1
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
CHARACTERISTICS
The PNCE are electric cylinders with a precision ball screw drive. The electric cylinder is based on the standard ISO 15552. Its outer
design and dimensions are very similar to pneumatic cylinders. High performance features such as, high speeds, good positioning
accuracy and high repeatability are ensured through a precision ball screw with reduced backlash (preload on request) of the ball
nut and non-rotating piston rod. For a long service life the re-lubrication can be done through a lubrication nipple.
The design with its smooth surfaces enables easy cleaning of the cylinder. In combination with a lubricant class H1 it is also suitable
for food & beverage applications. It can be additionaly equipped with switches and ISO standard accessories.
The excellent sealing of the components in the cylinder ensures an IP65 protection class and protects the interior of the cylinder
from dust, water and other contaminants. Version IP65CR also offers a high corrosion resistance in harsh environments.
The aluminium profiles are manufactured according to the medium EN 12020-2 standard
Sensor holder   ISO standard accessories
Motor adapter with coupling (IP65)   Motor side drive (IP65)
2
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STRUCTURAL DESIGN
• Standard version (S)*
4 5 6 1 3 278 1 – Front cap
2 – Drive cap
3 – Smooth cylinder profile
4 – Hex nut
5 – Piston rod (stainless steel) with an
       anti-rotation device
6 – Piston rod seal
7 – Pressure compensation
8 – Lubrication nipple
* IP40 protection class
8 9
8 – Lubrication nipple
9 – Connection for pressure compensation
• IP65 protection class (IP65)
The appropriate sealing of the external parts ensures the electric cylinder the IP65 protection class. The IP65 protection class
of the electric cylinder fulfils the specifications to IEC 60 529. The connection for pressure compensation in the cylinder profile
ensures the exchange of air between the interiror of the cylinder and the enviroment. This prevents the occurance of excess
pressure or negative pressure inside the electric cylinder. It also protects the interior of the cylinder from outside media like
dust and water.
• IP65 protection class with high corrosion resistance (IP65CR)
It offers high corrosion resistance in harsh environments.The version IP65CR includes all the features of the electric cylinder

ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER
PNCE BS 1610 - 200- -
Size:
• 32
• 40
• 50
• 63
Ball screw:
• PNCE 32: Ø12x5, Ø12x10
• PNCE 40: Ø16x5, Ø16x10, Ø16x16
• PNCE 50: Ø20x5, Ø20x10, Ø20x20,  Ø20x50
• PNCE 63: Ø25x5, Ø25x10, Ø25x25
Series:
PNCE
S--
Absolute stroke [mm]:
Absolute stroke = Effective stroke + 2 × Safety stroke
Versions:
• S: Standard version
• IP65: IP65 protection class
• IP65CR: IP65 protection class with high corrosion resistance
• FI: For applications in the food industry (check the material information)
PNCE 40-
Screw type:
• BS: ball screw
- F - E20
Option 1:
• Leave blank: standard
• F: female thread on the piston rod
Option 2:
• Extended piston rod E [mm]
4
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
TECHNICAL DATA
General technical data for the PNCE series
PNCE Ball
screw
 Dynamic *
load
capacity
Maximum
axial load
Maximum
drive torque
Maximum
travel
speed
Max. rotational
speed
No load
torque
Minimum
stroke
Maximum
stroke
Axial
backlash
Maximum
acceleration
d×l
[mm]
C [N] Fmax  [N] Mp [Nm] vmax [m/s] nmax [min-1] M0
[Nm]
smin [mm] smax [mm] [mm] [m/s2]

K D
Blanking screw ØM L1 L2 ØD ZK
Tip / Type Code [mm]
M6 69156 M6 19,5 5,5 12,8 10
M8 69157 M8 24 8 17 13
LUBRICATION POSITION
Piston rod positionLP
Lubrication nipple
position PNCE
Ball screw Lubrication
nipple position
Piston rod position LP
d×l [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
32 12×5, 12×0 Abs. stroke / 2 + 38,0 Abs. stroke / 2 - 9,0 Abs. stroke / 2 - 1,0
40 16×5, 16×10, 16×16 Abs. stroke / 2 + 42,0 Abs. stroke / 2 - 10,5 Abs. stroke / 2 - 0,5
50
20×5, 20×10, 20×20
Abs. stroke / 2 + 53,5
Abs. stroke / 2 - 22,0 Abs. stroke / 2 - 10,0
20×50 Abs. stroke / 2 - 5,0 Abs. stroke / 2 + 7,0
63
25×5, 25×10
Abs. stroke / 2 + 47,5
Abs. stroke / 2 - 13,5 Abs. stroke / 2 - 1,5
25×25 Abs. stroke / 2 - 4,0 Abs. stroke / 2 + 8,0
The lubrication nipple on the aluminum profile of the electric cylinder allows easy re-lubrication of the ball screw.
To achieve the lubricationing position the piston rod must be moved from the end position into position (Piston rod position) shown in the table above. The
same position is achieved when the distance LP is obtained.
MOTOR ADAPTER WITH COUPLING
B
M
Z
L1
A
O
H
V
C
1 5 2 3 4 1 - PNCE
2 - Motor adapter
      housing
3 - Motor flange
4 - Motor
5 - Mounting attachment
      HGL/HGLL
HOW TO ORDER
VK -
Motor adapter
--
Coupling type
According to the customers’s speci�cation (page 22)
PNCE series
PNCE40 EKL10 - 1
Mounting attachment HGL/HGLL:
• 0: without
• 1: with
Versions:
• S: Standard
• IP65CR: IP65CR protection
  (IP65CR version is also suitable for some applications in the food industry. More information on request.)
- 1 - S - 60 - 70 - 50 -- 3 - 30 - 7,5 - 5,5
A
Motor dimensions [mm]
ØB ØC M L1 H ØO
- 4,6 - 29
V ØZ
21
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MOTOR SIDE DRIVE WITH A TIMING BELT
F
P
P
K
E
G
L
M
2
B
D
M
Z
G2
L1
NA
O
H
S
R
V
C
Clamping set
Keyway
Technical data
PNCE Type Gear
ratio
Max. drive
torque
Maximum
radial load
on shaft *
Mass moment
of inertia
Mass ØB
max
Motor size limits [mm] ØC
max
L1 ØD
i Mp, MSD [Nm] Fr, MSD [N] JMSD [10-6 kg m2] mMSD [kg] min max max
Clamping
set Keyway Clamping
set Keyway
32 T1
1 1,4 40 65 0,85

2 125,8
*** This is a standard value. It could differ depending to the motor dimensions M and L1.
HOW TO ORDER
MSD
Motor side drive
--
Type
PNCE series
PNCE40 T1 - 1 - S - 60 - 70 - 50 - 3 - 30 - 14 - 7,5 - 5,5 - 20 - 20
Gear ratio
Versions:
• S: Standard
• IP65CR: IP65CR protection
A
Motor dimensions [mm]
ØB ØC M L1 ØD H ØO R S
- 4,6 - 29
V ØZ
22
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
COUPLINGS
E ISO 4762
DIN or ANSI
keyway optional
Elastomer insert
Type A (Shore hardness 98 A)
Ø
D
E
ØBS
F
A
G H
Ø
B
Ø
D
1H
7
C C
Ø
D
2H
7
EKL 5 10 20 60
Rated torque [Nm] TKN 9 12.5 17 60
Max. torque* [Nm] TMAX 18 25 34 120
Overall length [mm] A 26 32 50 58
Outside diameter [mm] B 25 32 42 56
Outside diameter with screw head [mm] BS 25 32 44,5 57
Mounting length [mm] C 8 10,3 17 20
Indisde diameter range H7 [mm] D1/2 4-12,7 4-16 8-25 12-32
Inside diameter of the elastomer [mm] DE 10,2 14,2 19,2 26,2
Clamping screw (ISO 4752)
E
M3 M4 M5 M6
Tightening torque of the clamping
screw [Nm] 2 4 8 15
Distance between the centres [mm] F 8 10,5 15,5 21
Distance [mm] G 4 5 8,5 10
Hub length [mm] H 16,7 20,7 31 36
Moment of inertia per hub [10-3kgm2] J1/2 0,002 0,003 0,01 0,04
Approximate weight [kg] 0,02 0,05 0,12 0,3
Speed standard [min-1] 15000 13000 12500 11000
* The maximum transmittable torque of the clamping hub depends on the bore diameter and is limited to the size of the PNCE.
Maximum transmittable and drive torque Mp, C [Nm] depends on the bore diameter
EKL Ø4 Ø5 Ø8 Ø16 Ø19 Ø25 Ø30 Ø32
5 1,5 2 8 - - - - -
10 - 4 12 32 - - - -
20 - - 20 35 45 60 - -
60 - - - 50 80 100 110 120
Maximum transmittable and drive torque Mp, C [Nm] limited to the size of the PNCE
EKL PNCE 32 PNCE 40 PNCE 50 PNCE 63
5 2,2 - - -
10 2,2 5,3 13,9 -
20 - - 13,9 17
60 - - - 35,1
HOW TO ORDER
COUPLING -
Coupling
--
Coupling type/size:
• 5  • 10  • 20  • 60
EKL10 A --
Elastomer insert type:
• A
Option:
• P: with keyway
• Leave blank: without keyway
8 14P
Hole diameter
23
PNCE
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS WITH A BALLSCREW DRIVE
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
MAGNETIC FIELD SENSORS
12
A
A
6
,7
5
,4
5
3,4
L
2
L
5
L4
L3L1
1 - Magnetic field sensor
2 - Sensor holder
Mounting of the Magnetic field
sensor on PNCE requires a HPNCE
sensor holder.
PNCE
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
[mm]
32 30 53 6,5 19,5 10
40 30 60 6,5 19,5 10
50 30 71 6,5 22,5 10
63 30 81 6,5 22,5 10
SMU-40TP-K PNP NO / PNP NC Code Type Compatibility
Sensing point
8
30
6,3
300±20
4,7
68997
HPNCE sensor holder
PNCE 32
68998 PNCE 40
68999 PNCE 50
69000 PNCE 63
Ø9 M8
7
9
16
,5
Cable (3mm)32.1 (REF)
24.1 (REF)
Ø
9
7
57815 SMU-40TP-K PNP NC PNCE series
40679 SMU-40TP-K PNP NO PNCE series